STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:520 BUS: 20-976

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWS. 001
TO HOMRD (THS) M5 SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:48 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:24 AM ABBEY DR SW,30331 & CAMBRIA RD SW,30331

07:27 AM REDWINE PKY SW,30331 & TINSLEY WAY SW,30331
07:35 AM N CAMP CREEK PKY SW,30331 & STONE RD SW,30331
07:44 AM CONNALLY DR SW & BONNYBROOK DR SW

07:49 AM HARBIN RD SW,30311 & WRIGHT DR SW,30311

07:58 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30331 & CASCADE GLEN APT SW,30331
08:06 AM DANFORTH RD SW,30331 & REUNION PL SW,30331
08:30 AM School:

08:50 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 101

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (THS) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:39 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

02:39 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:37 PM DANFORTH RD SW,30331 & REUNION PL SW,30331
03:46 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30331 & CASCADE GLEN APT SW,30331
03:57 PM HARBIN RD SW,30311 & WRIGHT DR SW,30311

04:03 PM CONNALLY DR SW & BONNYBROOK DR SW

04:10 PM N CAMP CREEK PKY SW,30331 & STONE RD SW,30331
04:16 PM REDWINE PKY SW,30331 & TINSLEY WAY SW,30331
04:21 PM ABBEY DR SW,30331 & CAMBRIA RD SW,30331

04:43 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 521 BUS: 24-017

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWS. 002
TO HOMRD (MHS, WHS) M5 SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:18 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:43 AM 2526 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311

07:51 AM PLAINVILLE DR SW,30331 & WILLOW COVE WAY SW,30331
07:56 AM BENJAMIN E MAYS DR SW,30331 & CELESTE LN SW,30331
07:57 AM LYNFIELD DR SW,30311 & BOBOLINK CIR SW,30311

08:05 AM BEECHER RD SW,30311 & HIGHVIEW RD SW,30311

08:12 AM HOLDERNESS ST SW,30310 & LUCILE AVE SW,30310
08:19 AM SUNSET AVE NW, 30314 & LESTER ST NW, 30314

08:30 AM School:

08:50 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 102

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (MHS, WHS) MS SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:39 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

02:39 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:26 PM SUNSET AVE NW, 30314 & LESTER ST NW, 30314

03:33 PM HOLDERNESS ST SW,30310 & LUCILE AVE SW,30310
03:40 PM BEECHER RD SW,30311 & HIGHVIEW RD SW,30311

03:43 PM LYNFIELD DR SW,30311 & BOBOLINK CIR SW,30311

03:50 PM BENJAMIN E MAYS DR SW,30331 & CELESTE LN SW,30331
03:54 PM PLAINVILLE DR SW,30331 & WILLOW COVE WAY SW,30331
04:02 PM 2526 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311

04:12 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 522 BUS: 21-005
Run ID: HOWE. 003
Run Description: TO HOMRD ( SAH) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP
Stop Time Stop Location
07:26 AM METRO BASE
07:49 AM CONRAD AVE SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
07:55 AM FORREST PARK RD SE,30315 & NATHAM DR SE,30315
08:05 AM LONG MIDDLE SCHOOL
08:14 AM BAXTER RD SW,30315 & GAINER RD SW,30315
08:16 AM PEGG RD SW,30315 & SPRINGDALE RD SW,30315
08:30 AM School:
08:43 AM METRO BASE
Run ID: HOWS. 103
Run Description: FROM HOMRD ( SAH) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP
Stop Time Stop Location
02:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE
02:46 PM METRO BASE
03:15 PM School:
03:29 PM PEGG RD SW,30315 & SPRINGDALE RD SW,30315
03:30 PM BAXTER RD SW,30315 & GAINER RD SW,30315
03:39 PM LONG MIDDLE SCHOOL
03:50 PM FORREST PARK RD SE,30315 & NATHAM DR SE,30315
03:55 PM CONRAD AVE SE,30315 & LAKEWOOD TER SE,30315
04:03 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 523 BUS: 15-801

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWE. 004
TO HOMRD (CHS) MS SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:25 AM METRO BASE

07:49 AM MORAY ST SW,30311 & SANDTOWN RD SW,30311
07:53 AM ALMONT DR SW,30310 & WYLAND DR SW,30310
08:01 AM CASPLAN ST SW,30310 & LISBON DR SW,30310
08:04 AM 2001 SYLVAN RD SW,30310 (CARIBU APARTMENTS)
08:12 AM WEST AVE SW, 30315 & FLETCHER ST SW, 30315
08:16 AM BOWEN CIR SW,30315 & BOWEN CIR SW,30315
08:19 AM MOURY AVE SW,30315 & TROUP ST SE,30315
08:30 AM School:

08:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 104

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (CHS) MS SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

02:46 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:25 PM MOURY AVE SW,30315 & TROUP ST SE,30315
03:28 PM BOWEN CIR SW,30315 & BOWEN CIR SW,30315
03:32 PM WEST AVE SW, 30315 & FLETCHER ST SW, 30315
03:40 PM 2001 SYLVAN RD SW,30310 (CARIBU APARTMENTS)
03:46 PM CASPLAN ST SW,30310 & LISBON DR SW,30310
03:54 PM ALMONT DR SW,30310 & WYLAND DR SW,30310
03:58 PM MORAY ST SW,30311 & SANDTOWN RD SW,30311
04:07 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 524 BUS: 19-914

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWS. 005
TO HOMRD ( DUG, NAH) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:01 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:27 AM ABNER PL NW, 30318 & MARY GEORGE AVE NW, 30318
07:33 AM JONES AVE NW, 30318 & LOIS PL NW, 30318

07:37 AM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW, 30318 & S EUGENIA PL NW, 30318
07:41 AM CEDAR AVE NW,30318 & CROSS ST NW,30318

07:43 AM DUPREE ST NW,30318 & HALL ST NW,30318

07:49 AM MANGO CIR NW, 30318 & MONTEEL DR NW, 30318

07:53 AM PARROTT AVE NW, 30318 & SEDGWICK DR NW, 30318

07:55 AM HATTERAS WAY NW, 30318 & VILLAGE CREST DR NW, 30318
07:57 AM SPINK ST NW, 30318 & FORREST AVE NW, 30318

08:03 AM FERNLEAF CIR NW, 30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW, 30318

08:06 AM 2796 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318

08:12 AM 1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS
08:15 AM CARROLL DR NW,30318 & SOUTHLAND CIR NW,30318

08:30 AM School:

08:50 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 105

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (DUG NAH) MS SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:39 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

02:39 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:33 PM JONES AVE NW, 30318 & LOIS PL NW, 30318

03:36 PM DONALD LEE HOLLOWELL PKY NW, 30318 & S EUGENIA PL NW, 30318
03:41 PM CEDAR AVE NW,30318 & CROSS ST NW,30318

03:43 PM DUPREE ST NW,30318 & HALL ST NW,30318

03:48 PM MANGO CIR NW, 30318 & MONTEEL DR NW, 30318

03:53 PM PARROTT AVE NW, 30318 & SEDGWICK DR NW, 30318

03:54 PM HATTERAS WAY NW, 30318 & VILLAGE CREST DR NW, 30318
03:56 PM SPINK ST NW, 30318 & FORREST AVE NW, 30318

04:02 PM FERNLEAF CIR NW, 30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW, 30318

04:06 PM 2796 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318

04:12 PM 1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS
04:15 PM CARROLL DR NW,30318 & SOUTHLAND CIR NW,30318

04:26 PM ABNER PL NW, 30318 & MARY GEORGE AVE NW, 30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

04:38 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 525 BUS: 19-922

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWS. 006
TO HOMRD (MJIH) MS SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:51 AM METRO BASE

07:23 AM FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & PAOLI AVE SE, 30316
07:34 AM DANIEL AVE NE, 30317 & DANIEL AVE SE, 30317

07:37 AM BATES AVE NE, 30317 & HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317
07:41 AM ANNISTON AVE SE, 30317 & WOODBINE AVE SE, 30317
07:45 AM FINLEY ST NE,30307 & FLORA AVE NE,30307

07:50 AM GLENWOOD PL SE, 30316 & PORTLAND AVE SE, 30316
07:59 AM BENTEEN PARK DR SE, 30315 & PARK TRCE SE, 30315
08:02 AM MILLER REED AVE SE, 30315 & ELVIRA ST SE, 30315
08:09 AM ADAMSON ST SW, 30315 & DOANE ST SW, 30315

08:12 AM GLENN ST SW,30312 & WINDSOR ST SW,30312

08:18 AM AUGUSTA AVE SE, 30315 & AUGUSTA PL SE, 30315
08:23 AM MCDONALD ST SE, 30312 & CAMERON ST SE, 30312
08:25 AM KIRKWOOD AVE SE & PEARL ST SE

08:30 AM School:

08:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 106

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (MJIH) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

02:46 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:20 PM KIRKWOOD AVE SE & PEARL ST SE

03:22 PM MCDONALD ST SE, 30312 & CAMERON ST SE, 30312
03:26 PM AUGUSTA AVE SE, 30315 & AUGUSTA PL SE, 30315
03:33 PM GLENN ST SW,30312 & WINDSOR ST SW,30312

03:35 PM ADAMSON ST SW, 30315 & DOANE ST SW, 30315

03:42 PM MILLER REED AVE SE, 30315 & ELVIRA ST SE, 30315
03:47 PM BENTEEN PARK DR SE, 30315 & PARK TRCE SE, 30315
03:55 PM GLENWOOD PL SE, 30316 & PORTLAND AVE SE, 30316
04:01 PM FINLEY ST NE,30307 & FLORA AVE NE,30307

04:04 PM ANNISTON AVE SE, 30317 & WOODBINE AVE SE, 30317
04:11 PM BATES AVE NE, 30317 & HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317
04:18 PM DANIEL AVE NE, 30317 & DANIEL AVE SE, 30317

04:28 PM FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & PAOLI AVE SE, 30316

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

04:45 PM METRO BASE

Page



ROUTE ID: 526

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

HOWS. 007
TO HOMRD (NAH) M5 SMSEA & LEVEL UP

BUS: 23-019

Stop Time Stop Location

06:56 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:39 AM IVY RD NE, 30342 & IVY KNOL NE, 30342

07:43 AM 4526 WIEUCA RD NE, 30342 @ THE CHARLESTON ON WIEUCA RD TWHOM
07:46 AM PINECREST DR NE, 30342 & HAVERHILL DR NE, 30342

07:48 AM ROSWELL RD NE, 30342 & SHELDON DR NE, 30342

08:02 AM 4403 NORTHSIDE PKY NW, 30327 @ POST RIVERSIDE APTS
08:09 AM 1401 W PACES FERRY RD NW, 30327 @ RESERVE AT W PACES
08:14 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30327 & WESTMINSTER CIR NW, 30327
08:30 AM School:

08:50 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 107

Run Description:

FROM HOWRD (NAH) M5 SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:39 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

02:39 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:31 PM HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30327 & WESTMINSTER CIR NW, 30327
03:36 PM 1401 W PACES FERRY RD NW, 30327 @ RESERVE AT W PACES
03:41 PM 4403 NORTHSIDE PKY NW, 30327 @ POST RIVERSIDE APTS
04:00 PM ROSWELL RD NE, 30342 & SHELDON DR NE, 30342

04:05 PM PINECREST DR NE, 30342 & HAVERHILL DR NE, 30342

04:08 PM 4526 WIEUCA RD NE, 30342 @ THE CHARLESTON ON WIEUCA RD TWHOM
04:14 PM IVY RD NE, 30342 & IVY KNOL NE, 30342

04:45 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 527 BUS: 19-912

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWS. 008
TO HOMRD (NAH, M D) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:16 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:54 AM GOLDEN GATE DR NW,30309 & 26TH ST NW,30309
08:00 AM 464 BISHOP ST NW,30318

08:04 AM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 & NORTHSIDE CIR NW,30309
08:07 AM COLLIER RD NW,30318 & SPRINGLAKE DR NW,30305
08:16 AM 10TH ST NW, 30309 & SPRING ST NW, 30309

08:18 AM 1041 PIEDMONT AVE NE, 30309 @ 1045 BUILDING
08:21 AM 10TH ST NE, 30309 & MYRTLE ST NE, 30309

08:30 AM School:

08:50 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 108

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (NAH, M D) MS SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:39 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

02:39 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:23 PM 10TH ST NE, 30309 & MYRTLE ST NE, 30309

03:25 PM 1041 PIEDMONT AVE NE, 30309 @ 1045 BUILDING
03:30 PM 10TH ST NW, 30309 & SPRING ST NW, 30309

03:36 PM COLLIER RD NW,30318 & SPRINGLAKE DR NW,30305
03:42 PM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 & NORTHSIDE CIR NW,30309
03:47 PM 464 BISHOP ST NW,30318

03:51 PM GOLDEN GATE DR NW,30309 & 26TH ST NW,30309
04:15 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 528 BUS: 20-968

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWS. 009
TO HOMRD (M D) M5 SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:22 AM METRO BASE

07:59 AM HELEN DR NE, 30306 & KAY LN NE, 30306

08:02 AM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE

08:04 AM E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE, 30306 & E SUSSEX RD NE, 30306
08:06 AM CUMBERLAND RD NE, 30306 & BONNIE LN NE, 30306
08:18 AM MCLENDON AVE NE, 30307 & PALIFOX DR NE, 30307

08:21 AM CLIFTON RD NE, 30307 & MCLENDON AVE NE, 30307

08:28 AM JOHN WESLEY DOBBS AVE NE, 30312 & SAMPSON ST NE, 30312
08:30 AM School:

08:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 109

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (M D) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

02:46 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:18 PM JOHN WESLEY DOBBS AVE NE, 30312 & SAMPSON ST NE, 30312
03:26 PM CLIFTON RD NE, 30307 & MCLENDON AVE NE, 30307

03:30 PM MCLENDON AVE NE, 30307 & PALIFOX DR NE, 30307

03:43 PM CUMBERLAND RD NE, 30306 & BONNIE LN NE, 30306
03:46 PM E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE, 30306 & E SUSSEX RD NE, 30306
03:49 PM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE

03:51 PM HELEN DR NE, 30306 & KAY LN NE, 30306

04:13 PM METRO BASE

Page

11



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:529 BUS: 21-014

Run ID:
Run Description:

HOWS. 010
TO HOMRD (M D) M5 SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

07:28 AM METRO BASE

08:02 AM MONROE DR NE,30324 & YORKSHIRE RD NE,30306

08:05 AM WILDWOOD RD NE,30324 & PINE RIDGE DR NE,30324

08:06 AM WELLBOURNE DR NE,30324 & WINDHAM PARK NE,30324

08:09 AM PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324

08:11 AM PIEDMONT AVE 30324 & WIMBLEDON RD 30324_BURGER RESTAURANT
08:12 AM MONTGOMERY FERRY DR NE,30324 & WHITE OAK HOLW NE,30324
08:15 AM 671 HILLPINE DR NE, 30306

08:20 AM PARK DR NE, 30306 & ELKMONT DR NE, 30306

08:22 AM ADAIR AVE NE, 30306 & BARNETT ST NE, 30306

08:30 AM School:

08:43 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: HOWS. 110

Run Description:

FROM HOMRD (M D) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:46 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

02:46 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM School:

03:24 PM ADAIR AVE NE, 30306 & BARNETT ST NE, 30306

03:28 PM PARK DR NE, 30306 & ELKMONT DR NE, 30306

03:32 PM 671 HILLPINE DR NE, 30306

03:38 PM MONTGOMERY FERRY DR NE,30324 & WHITE OAK HOLW NE, 30324
03:42 PM PIEDMONT AVE 30324 & WIMBLEDON RD 30324_BURGER RESTAURANT
03:45 PM PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 & ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324

03:47 PM WELLBOURNE DR NE,30324 & WINDHAM PARK NE,30324

03:51 PM WILDWOOD RD NE,30324 & PINE RIDGE DR NE,30324

03:58 PM MONROE DR NE,30324 & YORKSHIRE RD NE,30306

04:18 PM METRO BASE

Page

12



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 530 BUS: 21-001
Run ID: HOWE. 011
Run Description: TO HOMRD ( NAH) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP
Stop Time Stop Location
07:03 AM NORTHWEST BASE
07:49 AM 3047 LENOX RD NE,30324
07:54 AM SARATOGA PL NE,30324 & SHADY VALLEY DR NE,30324
07:57 AM 970 SIDNEY MARCUS BLVD NE,30324
08:04 AM LENOX RD NE,30326 & PHIPPS BLVD NE,30326
08:07 AM 3242 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305 (5 BUCKHEAD APTS)
08:10 AM 2965 S PHARR CT NW, 30305 @ SLATON MANOR CONDOS
08:14 AM 2420 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305
08:30 AM School:
08:50 AM NORTHWEST BASE
Run ID: HOWS. 111
Run Description: FROM HOMRD ( NAH) Ms SMSEA & LEVEL UP
Stop Time Stop Location
02:39 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE
02:39 PM NORTHWEST BASE
03:15 PM School:
03:33 PM 2420 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305
03:43 PM 3242 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305 (5 BUCKHEAD APTS)
03:49 PM LENOX RD NE,30326 & PHIPPS BLVD NE,30326
03:58 PM 970 SIDNEY MARCUS BLVD NE,30324
04:02 PM SARATOGA PL NE,30324 & SHADY VALLEY DR NE,30324
04:05 PM 3047 LENOX RD NE,30324
04:13 PM 2965 S PHARR CT NW, 30305 @ SLATON MANOR CONDOS
04:38 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page

13



